an index of the relative level of floristic quality at the given 
natural area, and can be used to compare the level of floristic 
quality against other natural areas. This calculation was based 
on the total number of species for which a cc value was 
available. 

Two-hundred and sixty-eight (268) vascular plant species were recorded for the study area. Of these, 244 were 
identified to species level including 180 (74%) native species and 64 (26%) introduced species. No species of 
global significance were observed on the property. One (1) species of provincial significance was observed;